	11-18-2003 Atty. Docket No. 2060
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) $1 + 1 + 2 + 3 + 3 + 3 + 3 + 3 + 3 + 3 + 3 + 3$	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of 102602712
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): John Stanley Lovell Thomas E. Broderick Craig S. Turchi Amanda K. Kimball Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)attached? Yes Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/600,117	new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) I numbers attached? Yes X No
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas W. Swartz SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, CO 80202-5145 	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$²⁷ 40.0 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-1970
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas W. Swartz SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, CO 80202-5145	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$= 40.0 2 Enclosed 2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-1970 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Douglas W. Swartz SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, CO 80202-5145 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, they true copy of the original document. <u>Douglas W. Swartz</u> Reg. No. 37,739 	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$= 40.0 2 Enclosed 2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-1970

-

jm

٠

PATENT REEL: 014693 FRAME: 0572

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John Stanley Lovell of 4104 West 61st Place, Arvada, CO 80003, Thomas E. Broderick of 7084 West 83rd Avenue, Arvada, CO 80003, Craig S. Turchi of 2150 South Estes Street, Lakewood, CO 80227, and Amanda K. Kimball of 2102 South Brentwood Street, Lakewood, CO 80227, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "HIGH CAPACITY REGENERABLE SORBENT FOR REMOVAL OF ARSENIC AND OTHER TOXIC IONS FROM DRINKING WATER", for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and filed on June 20, 2003, receiving Serial No. 10/600,117, and further identified as Attorney File No. 2060-92;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, ADA Technologies, Inc., a Colorado corporation having a place of business at 8100 Shaffer Parkway, Suite 130, Littleton, Colorado 80127-4107, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than ADA Technologies, Inc. and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to ADA Technologies, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: 11/11 (2503	By: John Stanley Kould.
Date: 08/18/03	By:
Date:/03	Thomas E. Broderick By: Craig S Turchi
Date: _08/13/03	By: <u>Amanda Kimball</u> Amanda K. Kimball

PATENT REEL: 014693 FRAME: 0573

RECORDED: 11/12/2003